

GPT Infraprojects Limited

Read. Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 106, India CIN: L20103WB1980PLC032872 Tel: +91-33-4050-7000 Fax: +91-33-4050-7999 E-mail: info@aptaroup.co.in Visit us: www.aptaroup.co.in

GPTINFRA/CS/SE/2022-23

The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001

January 16, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information regarding a contract Win.

Ref.: Scrip Code - 533761, Scrip ID - GPTINFRA

In compliance with Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Company's Code of Practices and Procedure for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, kindly find enclosed herewith a press release dated January 16, 2023 regarding a contract win for your necessary action and circulation.

Kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For GPT Infraprojects Limited,

B. Chauerabert A B Chakrabartty

(Company Secretary) Membership No.-F-7184



For immediate release



GPT INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED CIN: L20103WB1980PLC032872 Regd. Office: GPT Centre, JC-25, Sector III

Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106, West Bengal, India Phone: +91 33 4050 7000, Fax: +913340507999, Email: info@gptgroup.co.in

January 16, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

GPTINFRA Bags Order Valued at ₹ 216 Crore

GPT Infraprojects Limited (GPT) is pleased to announce that the company has bagged an order valued at ₹ 216 Crore. The contract details are hereunder: -

Name of the entity awarding the contract	:	Office of the Maharashtra Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited, Mumbai
Nature of contract	:	Construction of proposed extensions of Ghatkopar Cable Stayed Road Over Bridge (between EP/19/156 and EP/20/1) connecting LBS Road junction and Eastern Expressway Junction in Mumbai.
Size of contract	:	₹ 216 Crore
Interest of Promoter / Promoter Group / Group Companies	:	Nil
Whether contract would fall under Related Party Transactions	:	No
Significant terms and conditions of the Order	:	This Contract is solely in the name of the Company.

About GPT Infraprojects Limited

GPT Infraprojects Limited, the flagship company of GPT Group, is a premier infrastructure company based out of Kolkata. GPT, incorporated in 1980, operates through two business divisions - Infrastructure and Sleepers. The company made inroads into the infrastructure segment in 2004 and is now an established Railway focused player. The company is engaged in the execution of civil and infrastructure projects, especially large bridges and ROBs for Railways. In Sleepers, the company manufactures and supplies concrete sleeper for Railways in India and Africa. GPT is the only Indian company which has presence in several countries for its concrete sleeper business viz. South Africa, Namibia, Bangladesh and Sri Lanka.

GPT has strong project execution capabilities, a healthy financial base, and enviable growth prospects across all areas of operation. The company's sleeper manufacturing units are located at Panagarh (West Bengal, India), Ikari and Pahara (Uttar Pradesh, India), Ladysmith (KZN, South Africa) and Tsumeb (Namibia).

Currently, the company has orders worth approximately \gtrless 2,201 Crore in hand including cumulative order inflow of \gtrless 855 Crore in the current financial year.

GPT Infraprojects Limited is listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Symbol: GPTINFRA, and Scrip Code: 533761, respectively.

For more information about the company, please visit <u>www.gptinfra.in</u>